140FA YRIHHLZE 5L A 40 2

Brush Cuter Model PL35X

b 14 -
140FAY L
AL i &
ATTACHED FIG. :

140FA GASOLINE ENGINE
BODY PARTS

4 4% Y& | A5 A% YE|| 7| AR 6}
1 | eaRamMsXTS | 7|32 |REdET 1|63 |%&M8 !
2 |uhid 11133 |Shaa#MLX1, | 2 || 64 [#BB 2
3 |RLARAMOX12 | 4|34 |BEL 165 [wERras !
“ ANy ][ 35 AN 11[ 66 [aw#H Z
5 |WAaER 11|76 AT I||67 Bar Z
6 |hiEnES |37 [ HE5E 7|68 WiBixs 4
7 |E#mstmaxe | 4|38 | 0KR (F) 11169 [#otE% !
lVEL: 137 |#aEHHE T 70 | T4 bkds !
IAITrERHE | 7|40 851 M5x55 | 2 || 71 pislamsx32 | 4
EGES T 7 |[47 lusgae AIARELTE !
1 4n%% 2|42 |58 73| #5% !
12 | #58R4A 1143 [fhB 1|74 | e !
3 #5884 Fl44 [4hp T 75 [ 1
14 | BEH 2|45 | BREBREL || 76| st /
15 | #5ERRHR 1|46 |peslamsxzz | 6| 77 [mRER 4
16 [ #5E8R% T47 [k 11178 [ !
7 |AS ke 1|48 |2RBs 2 11179 |wems !
15 |t 11149 | %% 1] 80 |m /
19 |4 11|50 |S-#EER 11] 81 |#ug /
20 | Bk 1157 |dk 2|| 82 | BHtKkS /
21 |Ra# 1|52 |#% 1|83 |E4EA 2
22 #5514 1153 %% !

23 [N FR IEXEE !

24 |[HERTHA =R T L !

25 |&/M5 4|56 st 1

26 | BxE#h 2 (|57 &R !

27 |[#ER 1|58 DHEHE 16x265 | 7T

26 [REREN 1|59 |[HEB3IX5X13 | 1

29 | kHE 1 || 60 Kzt !

30 |tk 1|67 eha !

31 [RE4F 11167 |akHAdeT !

Appendix. list of 140FA Gasoline Engine Parts

SIRNOf  PART NAME  [QIV.|[SERNOj PART NAME |QTV.[[SERNO] PART NAME |qQIV.
1 | Screw M5x15 7 || 31 |Fastener 1 || 671 | Reed vavle 1
2 |Cylinder cover | 1 || 32 |/gnition stator |1 || 62 | Magneto rotor comp. | 1
3 | Screw M5x12 4 || 33 | Screw M&X14 21|63 |Nut M8 1
4 | Cylinder valve cover | 1 || 34 | Stopping wire 1 || 64 |Washer 2
5 | Ol gas separator | 1 || 35 |Exhaust valve | 1 || 65 |Clutch !
6 |Inside cover 1 |36 |Inlet valve 11| 66 |Washer 2
7 | Screw M4X8 4 || 37 |Balancing pressure pipe | 1 || 67 | Screw pin 2
8 | Rubber cushion | 1 || 38 | Holding-downclip | 1 || 68 |Pin B4X8 4
9 |Rubber cushion | 1 ||39 | O-seal ring 1 || 69 | Magneto cover 1
10 | Valve spring seat | 2 || 40 | Screw M5x55 2 || 70 |Crankcase 1
11 | Valve spring 2 || 41 |Admitting pipe | 1 || 71 |Screw M5x32 A
12 | Exhaust valve rocker| 1 || 42 |Blast pipe 1 || 72 | Fuel tank lid 1
13 | Inlet valve rocker | 1 ||43 |Gasket 1 || 73 | Air admission valve | 1
14 | Rocker pin 2 |44 | Carburetor 11| 74 |Inside cover 1
15 | Exhaust rocker | 1 || 45 |Cleaner inside cover | 1 || 75 | Shell cover 1
16 | Inlet rocker 1 || 46 |Screw M5x22 | 6 || 76 |Airproof gasket | 1
17 |Synchronous belf| 1 || 47 |Filter net 1 || 77 | Rubber cushion | 4
18 | Cam wheel 1 || 48 |Air filter cover | 1 || 78 | Fuel tank 1
19 | Camshaft 1 1|49 [NOT pistonring | 11| 79 | Plug !
20 |Start reel 1 || 50 |NO2. pistonring | 1 || 80 | Fuel return pipe | 1
21 | Starter 1 || 51 |0Oil scraper ring | 2 || 81 | Fuel suction pipe | 1
22 |\Admitting gasket| T || 52 |Liner ring 11| 82 |Filter /
23 | Holding-down clip| 1 || 53 |Piston 1|| 83 |Ring 7
24 |Muffler baffle-1| 1 || 54 |Crankshaft !

25 | Nut M5 4 || 55 | Piston pin !

26 | Double-edged bolt | 2 || 56 | Ol seal 1

27 | Muffler 1 (|57 | Oil scale 1

28 |Muffler baffle | 1 || 58 |0-seal ring t4x265 | !

29 |Spark plug 1 159 | Key 3X5X13 !

30 |Cylinder 7 || 60 |Oil seal 1




